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EFFECT OF VEHICLES ON ENVIRONMENT AND TRANSPORT
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made any assessment regarding the effect of increasing number of private vehicles in cities on environment and transport system;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): No assessment has been made regarding the effect of increasing number of private vehicles in cities on environment and transport system.

(b)&(c): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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